Case	3:21-cv-01718-AJB-KSC Document 31 File	ed 03/17/22	PageID.1033	Page 1 of 2
1	ROB BONTA			
2	Attorney General of California ANTHONY R. HAKL			
	Supervising Deputy Attorney General			
3	CHARLES J. SAROSY Deputy Attorney General			
4	State Bar No. 302439			
5	300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013-1230			
	Telephone: (213) 269-6356 Fax: (916) 731-2119			
6	E-mail: Charles.Sarosy@doj.ca.gov			
7	Attorneys for Defendants Governor Gavin	n		
8	Newsom, Attorney General Rob Bonta, Secretary Karen Ross, and 22nd District			
9	Agricultural Association			
-				
10	IN THE UNITED STA	TES DISTR	ICT COURT	
11	FOR THE SOUTHERN D	ISTRICT OF	F CALIFORN	ΊΑ
12				
13				
14	B&L PRODUCTIONS, INC., d/b/a	Case No. 3	3:21-cv-01718	3 AJB-KSC
15	CROSSROADS OF THE WEST, et al.,	DECLARA	ATION OF SI	ERVICE RE:
16	Plaintiffs,		RIEF IN SUP	PORT OF 5' MOTION TO
	Tianuirs,	DISMISS '	THE COMPL	AINT AND
17	v.	STATE DI	EFENDANTS ITIFFS' REQ	S' OPPOSITION
18		JUDICIAL	NOTICE OF	F EXHIBITS 1-5
19	GAVIN NEWSOM, in his official capacity as Governor of the State of	Date:	May 19.	2022
	California and in his personal	Time:	2:00 p.n	n.
20	capacity et al.	Dept: Judge:	4A The Hor	norable
21	Defendants.	Action File	Anthony	y J. Battaglia
22			cu. 10/4/202	21
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28		1		

DEC OF SVC RE BRIEF ISO STATE DEFS' MTN TO DISMISS THE COMPLAINT AND STATE DEFS' OPP TO PLAINTIFFS' REQ FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE OF EXHIBITS 1-5 (3:21-cv-01718 AJB-KSC)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Case Name:B&L Productions, et al. v.
Gavin Newsom, et al.No.3:21-cv-01718 AJB-KSC

I hereby certify that on <u>March 17, 2022</u>, I electronically filed the following documents with the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system:

1. REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF STATE DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS THE COMPLAINT; AND

2. STATE DEFENDANTS' OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFFS' REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE OF EXHIBITS 1-5

I certify that **all** participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be accomplished by the CM/ECF system.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on <u>March 17</u>, <u>2022</u>, at Los Angeles, California.

Lois E. Smith Declarant /s/ Lois E. Smith Signature

SA2021305596 64973487.docx